#11
#12
#13
#43

2020-2021 Metteer Bus Schedule

Below is a list of Metteer buses and the main areas
they serve. Schedules with individual stops are
listed below.

Tyler Rd/Main

Highway 99W/Rawson Rd/Riverside

Wilcox/Old Mission Rd/Solar Dr/Sunbright/99W/Main
Ridge Rd/Paskenta Rd/Live Oak Rd/Red Bank Rd

Students must be at the bus stop five minutes before the scheduled pick up time.

Students who are experiencing COVID-19 symptoms should not go to the bus stop.

Students are required to wear a facemask on the bus and at the bus stop.

In the morning, students will be screened before they are allowed to take their seats.

K-3 students must be accompanied by a parent at the bus stop in the morning.

Please make sure to verify your bus # and route times.

Please read the Parent Handbook for Student Transportation with your student.

Please sign the back page of the handbook and have your student return it to the bus driver.

After the first week of school, buses will not service stops that are not used by students.

If a student needs to use a previously unused stop after the first week, the student must obtain
a bus pass from the Metteer office and present it to the bus driver when boarding.

The buses may run late the first week of school.

On minimum days, afternoon stop times will be earlier relative to the actual dismissal time.



A.M. 12:10 2:12

Bus #11 Tyler Rd/Main Arrival Dismissal Dismissal
11958 Tyler Rd @ Dairy 7:22 1:27 3:14
Cedar St @ Main St (Napa) bus #13 in AM 7:34 12:39 2:41
Main St @ Duncan Rd bus #13 in AM 7:36 12:40 2:42
Metteer School 8:03 12:10 2:12

Bus # 12 Highway 99W/Rawson Rd/Riverside

12055 Highway 99W (Friendly Acres) 7:49 12:24 2:26
22079 Riverside Ave 7:55 12:27 2:29
21827 Riverside Ave 7:57 12:28 2:30
Rawson Rd @ Ohm Rd 6:58 12:30 2:32
Rawson Rd @ Hatfield Rd 7:05 12:31 2:33
Sacramento Ave @ Praire View Ct 7:09 12:34 2:35
21750 Sacramento Ave 7:11 12:36 2:38
21678 Sacramento Ave 7:12 12:33 2:35
21610 Sacramento Ave 7:13 12:37 2:39
11354 Rawson Rd 7:15 12:38 2:40
Rawson Rd @ Pimentel Rd 7:59 12:39 2:41

Metteer School 8:10 12:19 2:21



A.M. 12:10 2:12

Bus #13  Wilcox/RBNW Arrival Dismissal Dismissal
Wilcox Rd @ Meadowgate Dr 6:33 1:47 3:57
Wilcox Rd @ Mesa Ct 6:35 1:45 3:55
Wilcox Rd @ Calle Privada 6:36 1:44 3:54
Wilcox Rd @ Crestview Dr 6:38 1:41 3:51
RBNW Mailboxes 6:30 1:49 3:59
Via Hermosa @ Via Del Roble 6:43 1:37 3:47
Solar Dr @ DeWitt Ave 7:45 12:28 2:30
Pershing Rd @ Peacock Wy 7:47 12:29 2:31
Pershing Rd @ Manor Ln 7:49 12:31 2:33
22385 Manor Ln 7:51 12:32 2:34
22495 Manor Ln 7:52 12:33 2:35
22555 Sunbright Ave 7:55 12:36 2:38

Metteer School 8:03 12:19 2:21



Bus #43

Ridge Rd/Paskenta Rd/Live Oak Rd/Red Bank Rd

20845 Lopeman Dr
Meyer Rd

11785 Paskenta Rd
Stewart Rd @ Paskenta Rd
Stewart Rd @ Wilder Rd
Live Oak Rd @ Wilder Rd
Alta Vista East

Alta Vista West

19880 Live Oak Rd

Red Bank Rd @ Ames Ct
19590 Red Bank Rd
Gallatin Rd

Red Bank Rd @ King Rd
20001 Red Bank Rd
Metteer School

A.M.

7:23
7:22
7:21
7:18
7:17
7:13
6:39
6:37
6:41
6:43
6:46
6:55
7:08
7:09
8:10

12:10

2:08
2:07
2:06
2:03
2:02
1:58
1.28
1:26
1:30
1:32
1.34
1:42
1.54
1:55
12:10

2:12

4:22
4:21
4:20
4:17
4:16
4:12
3:42
3:40
3:44
3:46
3:48
3:56
4:08
4:09
2:12



